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Heyco® Dome Plugs
Mounting Hole Diameter Range: .187˝ (4,7 mm) to 6.000˝ (152,4 mm)

• Close unneeded panel holes and
electrical knockouts.

• Quick and easy installation.
• Convex, matte finish head tapers to

thin edge (Except DP-187).
• Multiple sizes for use in

.187˝ (4,7 mm) to 6.000˝ (152,4 mm)
diameter holes.

• Lock firmly into panel up to
.250˝ (6,4 mm) thick.

• Locking fingers in fractional
increments up to the maximum
panel thickness.

• Approximate Head Thickness:
.062˝ (1,6 mm). Thickness may vary.

• For Snap-In Metric Dome Plugs see
page 6-30.

Material Nylon 6/6
Certifications Recognized under the Component Program of Underwriters’ Laboratories

File E51579
Certified by the Canadian Standards Association File 8919

Flammability Rating 94V-2
Temperature Range -40°F (-40°C) to 221°F (105°C)

MOUNTING PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART DIMENSIONS
HOLE A B

DIAMETER Black        White          Colors Head Diameter          Overall Height
          in. mm. xx** in.            mm.           in.          mm.

Single Locking Step for Panel Thickness up to .062˝ (1,6 mm)
.187 4,7            2590        2591         2592xx          DP 187* .25             6,4          .23           5,9

          .250 6,4            2607        2608         2609xx          DP 250-040!
.31             7,9                            2603        2604         2605xx          DP 250 .31           7,9

           .312 7,9            2613        2614         2615xx          DP 312 .38             9,5
Multiple Locking Steps for Panel Thickness up to .125˝ (3,2 mm)

.375 9,5            2617        2618         2619xx          DP 375 .47           11,9

.437 11,1            2633        2634         2635xx          DP 437 .53           13,5

.500 12,7            2643        2644         2645xx          DP 500 .56           14,2

.562 14,3            2653        2654         2655xx          DP 562 .66           16,7          .41         10,3

.625 15,9            2663        2664         2665xx          DP 625 .72           18,2

.687 17,4            2673        2674         2675xx          DP 687 .78           19,8

.750 19,1            2683        2684         2685xx          DP 750 .92           23,4

.812 20,6            2693        2694         2695xx          DP 812 .99           25,1

.875 22,2            2703        2704         2705xx          DP 875 1.02           25,8
         1.000 25,4            2713        2714         2715xx          DP 1000              1.20           30,6
         1.093 -             27,8 -         2723        2724         2725xx          DP 1093              1.22           30,9
         1.125 28,6
         1.187 30,1            2733        2734         2735xx          DP 1187              1.33           33,8          .45         11,5
         1.250 31,7            2740        2741         2742xx          DP 1250              1.38           34,9
         1.375 34,9            2753        2754         2755xx          DP 1375              1.50           38,1
         1.500 38,1            2763        2764         2765xx          DP 1500              1.67           42,4
         1.750 44,5            2773        2774         2775xx          DP 1750              1.92           48,7
         2.000 50,8            2783        2784         2785xx          DP 2000              2.17           55,1          .47         11,9

Multiple Locking Steps for Panel Thickness up to .250˝ (6,4 mm)
         2.093 -             53,2 -         2403        2404           ***             DP 2.093             2.34           59,9          .75         19,1         2.125 54,0
         2.250 57,2            2411        2412         2413xx          DP 2.25 2.48           63,0          .75         19,1         2.500 63,5            2790        2791         2792xx          DP 2.5 2.71           68,8
         3.000 76,2            2455        2456         2457xx          DP 3.0 3.16           80,3          .74         18,8
         3.375 85,7            2482        2483           ***             DP 3.375             3.66           92,9          .75         19,1         3.500 88,9            2464        2465         2466xx          DP 3.5 3.66           92,9
         4.000             101,6            2473        2474         2475xx          DP 4.0 4.17         105,8          .71         18,0
         5.000             127,0            2451        2452           ***             DP 5.0 5.24         133,0          .75         19,1
         6.000             152,4            2453        2454           ***             DP 6.0 6.22         157,9          .78         19,8
Standard colors black and white. Consult Heyco for other colors (see below)
*Convex, glossy finish head. 
** xx indicates that, following the color match process, Heyco adds a two letter suffix to the Root Part No. 

shown. This suffix will identify your particular CUSTOM Color selection. Consult Heyco for molded nylon color 
chips for accurate matching. For details as well as information regarding our Stock Colors, see page 6-53.

***Consult Heyco for root Part No.! Max panel thickness is .040˝ (1,0 mm)
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Heyco® Thick Panel Dome Plugs
Mounting Hole Diameter Range: .375˝ (9,5 mm) to 2.000˝ (50,8 mm)

• For use in panels thicker than
.125˝ (3,2 mm).

• Close unneeded panel holes and
electrical knock-outs.

• Locking fingers snap into holes with
fingertip pressure for quick and easy
installation.

• Convex, matte finish head tapers to
a thin edge.

• Locking fingers in fractional
increments up to the maximum
panel thickness.

• Withstand a push back force of
35 pounds.

• Available in multiple sizes for use in
.375˝ (9,5 mm) to 2.000˝ (50,8 mm)
diameter holes for panel thickness
up to .250˝ (6,4 mm).

• Approximate Head Thickness:
.062˝ (1,6 mm). Thickness may vary.

Material Nylon 6/6
Certifications Recognized under the Component Program of Underwriters’ 

Laboratories, File E51579 (Thick Panel Dome Plugs only)
Certified by Canadian Standards Association, File 8919

Flammability Rating 94V-2
Temperature Range -40°F (-40°C) to 221°F (105°C)

MOUNTING PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART DIMENSIONS
HOLE A B

DIAMETER Black White Head Diameter         Overall Height
           in. mm. in.           mm.           in.           mm.

Single Locking Step for Panel Thickness up to .172˝ (4,4 mm)
.375 9,5 2624 2625           DPT 375 .47          11,9         .41            10,3

Multiple Locking Steps for Panel Thickness up to .250˝ (6,4 mm)
.500 12,7 3004 3005           DPT 500 .57          14,5         .56            14,3

.625 15,9 3006 3007           DPT 625 *               .73          18,5         .52            13,2

.750 19,1 3008 3009           DPT 750 *               .92          23,4

.812 19,6 2667 2668           DPT 812-500**     1.02          25,9         .88            22,4

.875 22,2 3044 3045           DPT 875 1.02          25,9
         1.000 25,4 3046 3047           DPT 1000              1.20          30,5

         1.093 -               27,8 - 
3018 3019           DPT 1093              1.22          31,0

         1.125 28,6

         1.187 30,1 3100 3101           DPT 1187              1.31          33,3         .56            14,3
         1.250 31,8 3102 3103           DPT 1250              1.38          35,1
         1.375 34,9 3106 3107           DPT 1375              1.50          38,1
         1.500 38,1 3048 3049           DPT 1500              1.67          42,4
         1.750 44,5 3027 3028           DPT 1750              1.91          48,5

         2.000 50,8 3050 3051           DPT 2000              2.17          55,1         .56            14,2
Standard color black. Consult Heyco for other colors.
*Single locking step for panel thickness up to .250˝ (6,4 mm).
**For Panel Thickness from .20˝ (5,1 mm) to .50˝ (12,7 mm). AKA Whistle-free Plug.
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Heyco® Shorty Plugs
Single Locking Step for Panel Thickness up to: .062˝ (1,6 mm)
Mounting Hole Diameter Range: .187˝ (4,7 mm) to 1.093˝ (27,8 mm)

• Limited intrusion .125˝ (3,2 mm)
inside the panel.

• Quick and easy installation.
• Multiple sizes for mounting

holes from .187˝ (4,7 mm) to
1.093˝ (27,8 mm).

• Approximate Head Thickness:
.062˝ (1,6 mm).

• For Shorty Window Plugs see
page 6-36.

Material Nylon 6/6
Certifications Recognized under the Component Program of Underwriters’ Laboratories

File E51579
Certified by the Canadian Standards Association File 8919

Flammability Rating 94V-2
Temperature Range -40°F (-40°C) to 221°F (105°C)

MOUNTING PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART DIMENSIONS
HOLE A B

DIAMETER Black        White          Colors Head Diameter          Overall Height
          in. mm. xx in.            mm.           in.          mm.

         .187 4,7             2590         2591          2592xx          DP 187! .25             6,4          .23            5,9
         .218 5,5            1654        1655        1656xx         SP 218 .28            7,1
        .281 7,1            1660        1661        1662xx         SP 281 .34            8,7

         .307 7,8            1657        1658         1659xx         SP 307 .37            9,4         
         .312 7,9            1678        1679        1680xx         SP 312 .38            9,5
        .343 8,7            1663        1664        1665xx         SP 343 .41          10,3

         .375 9,5            1681        1682        1683xx         SP 375
         .390 9,9            1708        1709         1710xx         SP 390 .47 11,9
         .406 10,3            1666        1667        1668xx         SP 406
         .437 11,1            1684        1685        1686xx         SP 437

.53          13,5         
         .468 11,9            1669        1670        1671xx         SP 468 .25           6,4
         .500 12,7            1687        1688        1689xx         SP 500 .56          14,3
         .531 13,5            1672        1673        1674xx         SP 531 .59          15,1
         .593 15,1            1675        1676        1677xx         SP 593 .69          17,5
         .625 15,9            1690        1691        1692xx         SP 625 .72          18,3
         .687 17,4            1719        1720         1721xx         SP 687 .79          20,1
         .750 19,0            1693        1694        1695xx         SP 750 .84          21,4
         .781 19,8            1696        1697        1698xx         SP 781 .89          22,6
         .875 22,2            1699        1700        1701xx         SP 875 .97          24,6
       1.000 25,4            1702        1703        1704xx         SP 1000              1.20          30,5
       1.093 27,8            1705        1706        1707xx         SP 1093              1.22          31,0
Standard colors black or white. Consult Heyco for other colors (see below).!Convex, glossy finish head.
xx indicates that, following the color match process, Heyco adds a two letter suffix to the Root Part No. shown. 
This suffix will identify your particular CUSTOM Color selection. Consult Heyco for molded nylon color chips 
for accurate matching. For details as well as information regarding our Stock Colors, see page 6-53.

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!
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MULTIPLE FINGER STEPS
FOR TIGHT PANEL FIT

Material Nylon 6/6
Certifications Recognized under the Component Program of Underwriters’ Laboratories,

File E51579
Certified by Canadian Standards Association, File 8919

Flammability Rating 94V-2
Temperature Range -40°F (-40°C) to 221°F (105°C)

Heyco® Thin Panel Dome Plugs
Multiple Locking Steps for Panels as Thin as .020˝ (0,5 mm)
Mounting Hole Diameter Range: .218˝ (5,5 mm) to .875˝ (22,2 mm)*

• Provide a flush, finished fit in panels
as thin as .020˝ (0,5 mm).

• Quick and easy installation.
• Multiple sizes for mounting holes

from .218˝ (5,5 mm) to
.875˝ (22,2 mm).

• Consult Heyco for other Thin Panel
   Mounting Hole Diameters.
• Lock firmly in panels up to .064˝
   (1,6 mm) thick.

               PANEL DIMENSIONS PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART DIMENSIONS
Thickness at Locking        Mounting Hole A  B
      Finger Steps Diameter*              Black            White Head Diameter            Overall Height
     in.            mm.             in.             mm. in.              mm.             in.            mm.

Three Steps to .048˝ (1,2 mm) thick
.218            5,5         1654N        1655N             SP 218N               .28               7,1

  .020           0,5           .250            6,4         2607N        2608N             SP 250N               .31               7,9

   .032           0,8           .281            7,1         1660N        1661N             SP 281N               .34               8,7          .25            6,4
   .048           1,2           .312            7,9          1678N         1679N             SP 312N               .38               9,5

.343            8,7         1663N        1664N             SP 343N               .41             10,3

.375            9,5          1681N         1682N             SP 375N               .47             11,9

Five Steps to .064˝ (1,6 mm) thick
   .020           0,5           .500          12,7          1687N         1688N             SP 500N               

.56             14,3   .032           0,8           .512          13,0          1716N         1717N             SP 512N
   .040           1,0           .625          15,9          1690N         1691N             SP 625N               .72             18,3          .25            6,4
   .048           1,2           .750          19,1          1693N         1694N             SP 750N               .94             23,8
   .064           1,6           .875          22,2          1699N         1700N             SP 875N               .97             24,6
Standard color black. Consult Heyco for other colors. 
*Consult Heyco for other Mounting Hole Diameters. Our Axcell Rapid Response Team is ready to meet your requirements.

Heyco® Thin Panel versus Shorty Plugs
Choose from Multiple Locking Steps, for the Fit and Finish Your 
Application Requires

PANEL DIMENSIONS PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Mounting Maximum Thickness Locking Steps

Hole Diameter inches/millimeters Black White
.020 .032 .040 .048 .064

in. mm. 0,5 0,8 1,0 1,2 1,6

.218 5,5
x x x 1654N 1655N SP 218N

x 1654 1655 SP 218 
.250 6,4 x x x 2607N 2608N SP 250N

.281 7,1
x x x 1660N 1661N SP 281N

x 1660 1661 SP 281

.312 7,9
x x x 1678N 1679N SP 312N

x 1678 1679 SP 312

.343 8,7
x x x 1663N 1664N SP 343N

x 1663 1664 SP 343

.375 9,5
x x x 1681N 1682N SP 375N

x 1681 1682 SP 375

.500 12,7
x x x x x 1687N 1688N SP 500N

x 1687 1688 SP 500

.625 12,7
x x x x x 1690N 1691N SP 625N

x 1690 1691 SP 625

.750 19,1
x x x x x 1693N 1694N SP 750N

x 1693 1694 SP 750

.875 22,2
x x x x x 1699N 1700N SP 875N

x 1699 1700 SP 875

NEW!
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Heyco® Halogen and Phosphorus-Free 94V-0 Hole Plugs
Heat Stabilized  •  Self Extinguishing  •  Nontoxic  •  UV Resistant
Mounting Hole Diameter Range: .187˝ (4,7 mm) to 2.000˝ (50,8 mm)

• Molded from a nylon material which,
in the event of a fire, will not burn
and will not produce toxic gases.
Also formulated for sunlight resistance.
Other Heyco products are available in
this material–please consult Heyco.

• Close unneeded panel holes.
• Quick and easy installation.
• Convex, matte finish head tapers
   to a thin edge (Except HFP-187 
   glossy finish).
• Lock firmly into panel up to
   .125˝ (3,2 mm) thick.
• Locking fingers in fractional

increments up to the maximum
panel thickness.

• Approximate Head Thickness:
.062˝ (1,6 mm). Thickness may vary.

• Multiple sizes for use in .187˝
(4,7 mm) to 2.000˝ (50,8 mm) diameter
holes. Consult Heyco for larger sizes.

Material Nylon 6/6
Certifications Recognized under the Component Program of Underwriters’ Laboratories

File E51579
Certified by the Canadian Standards Association File 8919

Flammability Rating 94V-0
Temperature Range -40°F (-40°C) to 221°F (105°C)

Standard color black.
*Convex, glossy finish head.

MOUNTING PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART DIMENSIONS
HOLE A B

DIAMETER Black Head Diameter               Overall Height
          in. mm. in.              mm.              in.              mm.

Single Locking Step for Panel Thickness up to .062˝ (1,6 mm)
.187 4,7 2593 HFP 187* .25              6,4             .24               6,1

.250 6,4 2606 HFP 250 .31              7,9             .31               7,9

.312 7,9 2616 HFP 312 .38              9,5

Multiple Locking Steps for Panel Thickness up to .125˝ (3,2 mm)
.375 9,5 2623 HFP 375 .47            11,9
.437 11,1 2636 HFP 437 .53            13,5
.500 12,7 2646 HFP 500 .58            14,7             .41             10,3
.625 15,9 2666 HFP 625 .72            18,2
.750 19,1 2686 HFP 750 .92            23,4

.875 22,2 2706 HFP 875 1.02            25,8
         1.000 25,4 2716 HFP 1000 1.20            30,6

         1.093 - 27,8 - 
2729 HFP 1093 1.22            30,9

         1.125 28,6

         1.250 31,7 2749 HFP 1250 1.38            34,9             .45             11,5

         1.375 34,9 2759 HFP 1375 1.50            38,1
         1.500 38,1 2769 HFP 1500 1.69            42,8
         1.750 44,5 2779 HFP 1750 1.92            48,7

         2.000 50,8 2789 HFP 2000 2.17            55,1             .47             11,9

Multiple Locking Steps for Panel Thickness up to .250˝ (6,4 mm)
          .500 12,7 3004F HFPT 500 .58           14,7            .56            14,3

          .625 15,9 3006F HFPT 625 *             .73           18,5            
.52            13,2

          .750 19,1 3008F HFPT 750 *             .91           23,1

          .875 22,2 3044F HFPT 875              1.02           25,8

        1.000 25,4 3046F HFPT 1000            1.20           30,6

        1.093- 27,8- 
3018F HFPT 1093            1.22           30,9

        1.125 28,6
.56            14,3

        1.250 31,7 3102F HFPT 1250            1.38           34,9

        1.375 34,9 3106F HFPT 1375            1.50           38,1

        1.500 38,1 3048F HFPT 1500            1.67           42,4

        1.750 44,5 3027F HFPT 1750            1.91           48,4

        2.000 50,8 3050F HFPT 2000            2.17           55,1            .58            14,7

ALL NEW PRODUCTS

SINGLE PANEL THICKNESS DESIGN

MULTIPLE PANEL THICKNESS DESIGN
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• Extra dome height for additional
clearance under the top.

• Consult Heyco for additional sizes.
• Lock firmly into panels up to

.250˝ (6,4 mm) thick.
• Locking fingers in fractional

increments up to the maximum
panel thickness.

• Not UL Recognized.

Heyco® Extra Dome Plugs
Multiple Locking Steps for Panel Thickness up to .250˝ (6,4 mm)
     MOUNTING PART NO.               DESCRIPTION PART DIMENSIONS
          HOLE A B   C
      DIAMETER           Black        White Head Overall Inside

Diameter Height Height
      in.          mm. in.            mm.            in.           mm.           in.            mm.
     3.0           76,2 2442 2443 EDP 3.0 3.22            81,8          1.37          34,8          1.26          32,0
    5.0         127,0 2444 2445 EDP 5.0 5.22          132,6          1.41          35,8          1.31          33,3

Standard colors black. Consult Heyco for other colors.

Heyco® Snap-In Metric Dome Plugs
Multiple Locking Steps for Panel Thickness up to 4,1 mm (.162˝)
Mounting Hole Diameter Range: 13,0 mm (.512˝) to 34,2 mm (1.347˝)

• Multiple sizes for use in 13,0 mm
(.512˝) to 34,2 mm (1.347˝)
diameter holes. For other metric
sizes, consult Heyco.

• Close unneeded panel holes.
• Quick and easy installation.
• Convex, matte finish head tapers

to a thin edge.
• Lock firmly into panel up to

4,1 mm (.162˝) thick.
• Approximate Head Thickness:
   1,6 mm (.062˝).
• For Threaded Metric Plugs, see page
   6-44.
• For our complete range of Dome

Plugs, see page 6-25.

MOUNTING PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART DIMENSIONS
HOLE A B

DIAMETER Black White Head Diameter         Overall Height
         mm. in. mm.           in.           mm.           in.
      13,0 .512 2203 2204 MDP 13              14,2            .56
      16,0 .630 2128 2130 MDP 16              18,5            .73 10,3          .406
        20,0 .787 2131 2132 MDP 20              22,6            .89
        22,0 .866 2205 2206 MDP 22              25,9          1.02
        25,0 .984 2133 2134 MDP 25              29,8          1.17
        28,0 1.102 2215 2216 MDP 28              31,2          1.23          11,5          .453
        32,0 1.260 2135 2136 MDP 32              35,3          1.38
        34,2 1.347 2218 2219 MDP 34              38,1          1.50

Standard color black. Consult Heyco for other colors. 

Material Nylon 6/6
Certifications Recognized under the Component Program of Underwriters’ Laboratories,

File E51579 (MDP’s only)
Certified by Canadian Standards Association, File 8919 (MDP’s only)

Flammability Rating 94V-2
Temperature Range -40°F (-40°C) to 221°F (105°C)

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!

NEW!


